

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3115 of 2024**

=====

**RABARI BHIKHABHAI HARIBHAI & ORS.**

**Versus**

**SECRETARY ROAD AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR AV PRAJAPATI(672) for the Petitioner(s) No.**

**1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,3,4,5,6,7,8,9**

**ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP  
for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

**MR DEEPAK G ALORIA(6580) for the Respondent(s) No. 3**

**NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.  
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL  
and  
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY**

**Date : 10/11/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.  
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

In view of sick note of Mr. Deepak G. Aloria, learned  
advocate for respondent no.3, put up on 17.11.2025.

**(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ. )**

**(D.N.RAY, J.)**

*siji*